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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Unitfd Stateg assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at .~/ @aAALL~

NAME OF FATHER. LIVING OR
(Both Indian and English.) DEAD.
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| DEGREE OF
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f W /CA( W7 (/ ( ) do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to

___________________________________________________
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enrollment in said school for a period of y 7. years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
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PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that T have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find #i===~__ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tub@roulosm or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils
Phisss vAceas day of < £ {/'5“’3/ 5190 j;;«:; \
Lo )
i CCZ
= Physwmn az‘r.,«__'L/jf_"ﬂ_“__'__:ﬂ_lii_;; ________ Agency

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing fphcamo cert’iﬁcat’e, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of $Z#zz7sz7 AS =l e
(Parent, guasdian ornexieiden )
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child.

ey day ofo/% oy lzribey , 1960
/ /s ,
-3 /Z(’/ A LA

Agen}f or Superintendent.

//
SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Oo@m1‘ss1m of -I-ndlan Adffairs his certificate as provided by law.
A1l the blanks must be properly filled in every case. 6—870
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INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are ag follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,

p. 348.)
The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to

their schools.
An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-

sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case.
This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools. §—ET0
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FOOTBALL STAR WEDS
GIRL WHO NURSED HIM

Carlisle Indian End Wins Maiden
in the School Hos-

pital

[NJURED IN HARD GAME

MRS, HENRY ROBERTS

She was  Miss Rose De Nomie, a. nurse in
the Carlisle Indian School Hospital. When
Roberts, star ‘end on the Indians' fooLba]l
team, was injured «in -a.- game. she. nur
¥im bhack  to health and. strength, and was
wooed and won by him,

Special Dispaich to The Norih Amevican
_ CARLISLE, Pa., Jan. I5.

As the climax to a four months® ro-
manee that -began when the bridegroom
|was Injured on {he football field and was
nurged in the Carlisle Indian Sehool HHos-
pital here by 'the 'bride. Henry Roberts,
23 years old, of Pawnee, Okla,, and Miss
Rose DeNomie, 19 years old, of Ashland,
Wis., were married here at the home of
M. Friedman, superintendent of t{he
school, today,

The wedding was delayed several days
until the arrival from the west of Leon
DeNomie, the father, a successful lum-
berman, who desired to see Roberts be-
fore giving his final consent.

Henry Roberts was a star end of the
champion 1911 Carlisle Indian football
team, entering last fall as a commercial
student. During the Syracuse game, the
only one that the Indiang lost during
the season, Roberts was senously injured
while wainly trying to save the game
for the redskins. Upon being being taken
to the Carlisle Indian School Hospital,
the first thing he remembered upon re-
gaining consciousnes was the pretity face
of an Indian nurse. He had been her
hero ‘on the football gridiron, and through
her untiring efforts he soon Tecovered
from the effects of the injuries.

Determining to win her, Roberts as-
siduously studied for the civil: service
examination, which he passed with a
high average, and received a clerical ap-

pointment in the Shoshone Indian School|]|

in Wyoming at a salary of §300 a year.
He will take his bride there Tuesday.

The pair were the guests of the Indian
football team at a wedding banquet here
this afternoon, The husbhand is a Pawnee
and his bride a’ Chippewa.
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Record of Graduates and Returned Students,
U. 8. INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE, PA.
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NAME Mrs. H. E. Roberts, nee Rosie A. Denomie

1.

2

3.

Are you married and if so to whom? _Yes, to Mr, Henry E. Roberts

, Odanah, Wisconsin
Nl vour Treseat e dilrame e

Did you attend or graduate from any other schools after leaving Carlisle? _ No.__Give names of

schools and datesifpossible ... =~~~

o

house. well equlpped and pledsantly 31tuated.

What is your present occupation? _Housekeeper for husband. .

Tell something of your present home._.. My hquand 18 employed 1n the Govern-

ment Serv1ce as Clerk at thls place. and our home ig & rented

What property in the way of land, stock, buildings, or money do you have? I, perso nally

_have no stock or buildings, but have an eighty acre allotment of

good timber, some of which has already been cut and the balance

to be cut this fall., Have a bank account of $8000 00
Have you been in the Indian Service? In what positions? How long in each?

_Never have been employed in the Indian Service.

(Over)



9. Tell me anything else of interest connected with your life:

husband and I are getting along fine together. We are
doing all we can to set an example for other Indian families
by whom we are surrounded, and always have a good word for

dear old Carlisle.‘ =
Respectfully submitted,

Mrs. H. E. Roberts,

e
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July 50, 1812,

Mrss §, E. Roberts,

Odanal, Wie.
Dear Friendie

I wae glad $0 receive your regord
of July elsventh, and to ¥now that you are now
comfortably leoated at Odanah, Let we hear from
you from time to time. Give my kind regoxds 10

Mr. Roberts.

4]

VYary sincexely yours,

MF¢ SR Suparintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Bad River Reservation,
Odanah, Wisconsin.
July 11, 1912.

Mr. M. Friedman, Superintendent,

Indian School, Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

I am just in receipt of your circular
letter of June 24, and have had my wife fill
out the Record blank enclosed therein as best
she can.

Had a2 nice trip from Wyoming here and
arrived all safe. We are at present staying
with Rosie's folks, but have a house picked
out which we intend to move into in a short
time,

Kindly extend our kindest regards to all
whom we know at Carlisle, and oblige.

Very respectfully,

HER.
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y. 441037 3M. 4-09
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